VC/m3 (LE) 198.4 147.2 64.5 54.1 57.4 59.7

TC/m3 (LE) 207.9 155.2 71.4 60.0 60.5 62.2

AVC/Kg. or Thousand (L.E.)  786.6 874.2 18.5 14.6 14.1 12.3

ATC/Kg. or Thousand (L.E.) 824.2 921.7 20.5 16.2 14.9 12.8

Return above VC/m3 53.8 63.3 1.8 16.5 32.1 47.0

Net Returns/m3 (L.E.) 44.3 55.3 -5.1 10.6 29.0 44.5

Break-even price to cover VC

(i.e. AVC/KG)
786.6 874.2 18.5 14.6 14.1 12.3

Break-even price to cover TC 824.2 921.7 20.5 16.2 14.9 12.8

Break -Even Quantity to cover

TC (Kg or Thousand)/m
3

0.208 0.124 3.8 3.2 2.7 2.8

Safety Margin (%) 17.6 26.3 -7.7 15.0 32.4 41.7

Degree of contribution (%) 21.3 30.1 2.8 23.4 35.8 44.0

A R R (%) 182 269 -22 73.6 342.5 653.9

A R R I O (%) 25.7 39.3 -1.3 20.9 47.8 71.1

Production C.V. (%) 7.7 8.4 17.2 10.4 15.3 16.7

Notes: ARR is the average rate of return; ARRIO is the average rate of return on

investment and operating capital

Egy. J. Aquac.

Table 4. Sensitivity analysis of net returns to changes in selling price, production level, variable costs and combinations of the

changes in selling price and production level and production costs.

Change in selling

price

Change in Production Change in VC

0 -1SE -2SE 0 +10% +20%

Nursery Cages
small 0 13,303 10,927 8,551 13,303 7,351 1,399

large 0 32,885 28,825 24,495 32,885 24,326 15,496

Juvenile Cages
small 0 -1,537 -2,832 -4,126 -1,537 -3,472 -5,407

large 0 6,343 4,681 3,019 6,343 3,099 -146

Table size Cages
small 0 8,694 7,146 5,598 8,694 6,972 5,250

large 0 26,675 22,906 19,137 26,675 23,092 19,510

Nursery Cages
small -10% 5,737 3,598 1,460 5,737 -215 -6,167

large -10% 20,530 16,633 12,736 20,530 11,701 2,871

Juvenile Cages
small -10% -3,527 -4,692 -5,857 -3,527 -5,462 -7,396

large -10% 2,110 615 -881 2,110 -1,134 -4,379

Table size Cages
small -10% 6,010 4,617 3,224 6,010 4,288 2,566

large -10% 20,273 16,881 13,489 20,273 16,690 13,108

Nursery Cages
small -20% -1,830 -3,731 -5,632 -1,830 -7,782 -13,734

large -20% 7,905 4,441 977 7,905 -924 -9,754

Juvenile Cages
small -20% -5,517 -6,552 -7,588 -5,517 -7,451 -9,386

large -20% -2,122 -3,452 -4,782 -2,122 -5,367 -8,611

Table size Cages
small -20% 3,326 2,088 849 3,326 1,604 -118

large -20% 13,871 10,856 7,841 13,871 10,288 6,706

Egy. J. Aquac.

 مصر – دقهليةمحافظة الببحيرة المنزلة فى بالأقفاص  ىروالبتزراع لأس التجاري للإنتاجتقدير التكاليف و العائد

عزازيعبدالعزيز  جمال السيد
1

حسين عبد المنعم حبيشة ،
1

أحمد محمد نصرالله،
2

مركز البحوث الزراعية  –المعمل المركزي لبحوث الثروة السمكية بالعباسة  – الإحصاءالسمكي و  الاقتصادقسم  1

 مصر –الجيزة  –

 مصر -شرقية  –ابوحماد  –المركز الدولى للاسماك ، العباسة  2

 الملخص العربي

. ببحيرة المنزلة محافظة الدقهليةالعائمة فى الاقفاص تجاريا  الدراسة الى تقييم انتاج البورى تهدف

قفص مقسمة الى نظم الانتاج المختلفة للبورى )زريعه،  11لعدد  بيانات ميدانيةاعتمدت الدراسة على